



\$~ SB-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 51/2025**

KAMAL GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta and Mrs. Tripti
Gupta, Advocates

versus

M/S SURGE INDUSTRIES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Respondent no. 2 in person (through
videoconferencing)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **11.06.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

EX.APPL.(OS) 915/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

EX.P. 51/2025

2. This is fresh execution petition. Respondent no. 2 appearing through
videoconferencing accepts notice on behalf of all respondents.

3. List before the Roster Bench on 03.07.2025.

4. Till next date, the respondents shall not dispose of any of their assets.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JUNE 11, 2025

'rs'