



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 51/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 954/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS)
1308/2025

KAMAL GUPTA & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Akhil Sibal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sparsh Aggarwal and Ms. Ridhi Bajaj,
Advocates with Decree Holders in person.

versus

M/S SURGE INDUSTRIES & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Tushar Malhotra and Mr. Md.
Imran, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

24.09.2025

%

1. List on 10.10.2025.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/YA