



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 51/2025

KAMAL GUPTA & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sparsh Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

M/S SURGE INDUSTRIES & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Tushar, Advocate for JD-1, 2 &
3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

13.11.2025

%

EX.APPL.(OS) 1489/2025

1. Judgment Debtor No.2 is directed to be present in Court on the next date of hearing along with details of all their bank accounts along with Statements of Accounts in compliance of the Order dated 17.10.2025. Judgment Debtor No.2 is also directed to furnish the details of all the immovable properties.
2. List on 20.11.2025 in the supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

S. Zakir