



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 51/2025**

KAMAL GUPTA & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr Akhil Sibal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Kamal Gupta, Mrs. Tripti Gupta, Mr.
Sparsh Aggarwal & Mr Siddharth
Arora, Advs.

versus

M/S SURGE INDUSTRIES & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

EX.APPL.(OS) 339/2026

Put up on the date already fixed in the main matter.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MARCH 16, 2026

'ha'