



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 51/2025**

KAMAL GUPTA & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Sparsh Aggarwal, Mr. Siddharth
Arora & Ms. Ridhi Bajaj, Advs.

versus

M/S SURGE INDUSTRIES & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Anupam Singh & Mr. Shubham
kr. Dubey, Advs.
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, & Ms.
Katyani Malhotra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **15.05.2026**

EX.APPL.(OS) 749/2026

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for the non-applicants accept notice.
3. Put up on the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 15, 2026

Ch